



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(32) W.P.(C) 5002/2022

ANKUR TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, SC

(33)+ W.P.(C) 10522/2022

SUNIL MOHAN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , MCD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Arun Birbal, Mr.Sanjay
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

CM APPL. 62895/2025 in W.P.(C) 5002/2022

CM APPL. 62894/2025 in W.P.(C) 10522/2022

Given the nature of the board, it is not possible to accede to the request for an early hearing.

The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/Arya/Yg/DG