



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10522/2022**

SUNIL MOHAN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Mr.
Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , MCD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 18 May 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2026/yg